Thus, this sampling method selected for 

populations which are highly homogenous where the members of the research are randomly selected to 

participate in the research (Bhardwaj, 2019) Through this, reliable insights about the seaweed products 

demand were generated from three hundred eighty-four (384) consumers. This sample was generated from 

the total population in Occidental Mindoro within the age range of 16 and above and computed using 

Raosoft Calculator. Where, the population data are taken from the Philippine Statistics Authority-

Occidental Mindoro Provincial Statistical Office.